



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 334/2025, CM APPL. 34921/2025 & CM APPL.
34919/2025

**NATIONAL COOPERATIVE DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kaushkik Kr. Dey, Mr. Prateek
Mishra, Mr. Neeraj Bhati, Advocates.

versus

M/S HINDUSTAN MEDIA VENTURES LTD

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

29.05.2025

CM APPL. 34920/2025-EXEM.

1. Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

**CM APPL. 34922/2025- DELAY OF 17 DAYS IN RE-FILING THE
APPEAL**

3. For the reasons stated in the application the delay of 17 days in re-filing the appeal is condoned.
4. The application stands disposed of.

**RFA(COMM) 334/2025, CM APPL. 34921/2025 & CM APPL.
34919/2025**

5. Issue notice, through all permissible modes. Returnable on



06.11.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 29, 2025/KG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any