



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 334/2025, CM APPL. 34919/2025 (stay) & CM
APPL. 34921/2025 (delay of 5 days in filing appeal)

NATIONAL COOPERATIVE DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Ms. Sania Sharfuddin, Proxy
Counsel.

versus

M/S HINDUSTAN MEDIA VENTURES LTD
.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER
06.11.2025

%

1. Proxy Counsel for the Appellant prays for a short accommodation on the ground that there is bereavement in the family of learned counsel for the Appellant. She further submits that none has appeared on behalf of Respondent in the present matter till date.

2. List on 16.03.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
NOVEMBER 6, 2025/tk