



\$~62

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
RFA(COMM) 334/2025 & CM APPL. 8657/2026

**NATIONAL COOPERATIVE DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION**APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Kaushik Kr. Dey, Adv.

versus

**M/S HINDUSTAN MEDIA VENTURES
LTD**RESPONDENT

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

09.02.2026

1. Learned counsel representing the Appellant prays for permission to withdraw the appeal. He has also filed an application (CM APPL. 8657/2026) to that effect which is also supported by an affidavit and, hence, the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.
2. The date already fixed, that is, 16.03.2026, stands cancelled.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2026

"SS"