



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 334/2025
NATIONAL COOPERATIVE DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: None.

versus

M/S HINDUSTAN MEDIA VENTURES LTD

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

CM APPL. 28426/2026 [Refund of Court Fee] and CM APPL. 28427/2026 [Exemption]

1. The Registry is directed to issue Notice to the Respondent as well as the Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi (GNCTD) *via* all permissible modes, returnable on 14.07.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 28, 2026

s.godara/shah