



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 334/2025
NATIONAL COOPERATIVE DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: None

versus

M/S HINDUSTAN MEDIA VENTURES LTDRespondent
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
14.07.2026

%

CM APPL. 28426/2026

CM APPL. 28427/2026

1. Vide Resolution dated 13.07.2026 issued by the Delhi High Court Bar Association, it has been informed that the members of the Bar are abstaining from work today, i.e., 14.07.2026.
2. In view thereof, the matter is adjourned to 17.09.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

JULY 14, 2026